Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA0000081
This is to certify:
That the Public Address and General Alarm System
with type designation(s)
PAGASYS
Issued to
Federal Signal Corp.
University Park IL, United States
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
IMO A.1021(26) Code on alerts and indicators (2009)
LSA Code VII 7.2
IMO MSC Circ 808
General requirements for electromagnetic compatibility for all electrical and electronic ship's
equipment (IMO Res. A.813(19))
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity A
Vibration -
EMC A
Enclosure A
This Certificate is valid until 2020-12-21.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-12-22
DNV GL local station: Houston
Approval Engineer: Steinar Kristensen
for DNV GL
Jan Tore Grimsrud
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-003502-3
Certificate No: TAA0000081
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
The PAGASYS Industrial Public Address General Alarm system (IPAS) employs a modular construction
approach to make a customizable system. The modules are mounted in a rack style cabinet and consist
of the following modules:
Module Type designation
Cabinet rack System Core See Variant Numbering
Network Processor P_NET
Touch Screen P.C P_TSPC
250W Class 'D' Amplifier P_A250
250W Loudspeaker Monitoring Card P_SB
Two-Channel Loudspeaker Monitoring Card P_M250
500W Loudspeaker Monitoring Card P_M500
250W ISMT Standby Routing Loudspeaker Monitoring Card P_ISMT-SB
500W ISMT Loudspeaker Monitoring Card P_ISMT500
Power Supply Monitoring PCB P_PSUI/F
1200W Power Supply Module P_PSU1200
Digital Signal Processor Card P_DSP
Amplifier Interface Card P_AIC
Amplifier Interface Card P_X/YMATRIX
Access Panel Controller P_APIC
Access Panel Interface Card MKII P_API-MKII
8 Digital Input PCB P_8DIN
Beacon Monitor PCB P_BK-MON
5 Relay Output PCB P_5DPDT
Relay Output PCB P_DPST
Power Supply Monitoring PCB P_PSU-INTF
Beacon Line Monitoring Card P_BLM
PABX Interface with Digital Store P_PABX
Wiring and Termination Duplication Kit P_DUP
Wall Mounted Microphone Station for Hazardous Areas P_MIC-EX
Echo Controller ECHO_MB
CTS Series Amplifier CTS-XXXX
Ethernet Audio Controller FS-IP-XXXX
Access Panel (PA/GA activation) P-AP-SA-XX
Access Panel (PA/GA activation) P-AP-EX-XX
Microphone panel P-MICW-SA-2-316
Microphone panel P-MICW-EX-2-316
Software Versions:
Description Software ID Versions
Graphical User Interface GUI PAGASYS GUI Rev 1.X
Firmware Exec. Control U13 U13 Rev 1.X
Firmware Comms U3 U3 Rev 1.X
 Job Id: 262.1-003502-3
Certificate No: TAA0000081
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 4
Variants and variant numbering:
The PAGASYS Industrial PA System can be supplied in different configurations. The variant numbering is
as follows:
P# - xx - suffix
Where:
‘#’ = Number of 3U amplifier cardframes. Each 3U amplifier cardframe can house up to four P-A250
amplifiers.
‘xx’ = Power supply variants. 24 = 24VDC, 48 = 48VDC, AC = 85V to 264V AC.
‘Suffix’  indicates the quantity of 250W, 500W or Hot-Standby amplifiers according to Table 1.1
below.
Code
Letter *
#250 Watt
Amps
#500 Watt
Amps
#Standby
Amps
A  1  .  .
AS  1  . 1
B  2  .  .
BS  2  .  1
C  3  .  .
CS  3  . 1
D  4  .  .
E  .  1  .
ES  . 1  1
F  1  1  .
FS  1  1  1
G  2  1  .